

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3015 of 1985

Appellant :- Dram Kishan

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R N Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

None for the appellant. Learned AGA for the State is present.

Compliance report regarding order dated 24.07.2025 is awaited.

List this case on 26.09.2025.

Order Date :- 21.8.2025

Rama Kant